199 - Troy City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures
Total Expenditures:
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

12/9/2025 5:22:12 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

Budget and Actual
For Fiscal Year 2026, Fiscal Period 02
EXPENDABLE TRUST VARIANCE AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS
Favorable
Budget Actual (Unfavorable) Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13,872,933.52 $1,215,086.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,155,746.32 $23,117.06
$320,273.00 $50,424.96 ($269,848.04) $7,636,684.18 $1,398,784.84
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $61,700.00 $223.47
$320,273.00 $50,424.96 ($269,848.04) $24,727,064.02 $2,637,211.37
$79,437.00 $5,169.69 $74,267.31 $13,030,286.80 $2,106,333.18
$44,994.00 $7,075.11 $37,918.89 $3,464,657.89 $541,061.13
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,216,945.49 $174,239.86
$3,205.00 $3,045.00 $160.00 $2,218,923.01 $229,425.10
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,420,147.67 $231,970.57
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,278,244.07 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,678,740.78 $0.00
$74,726.00 $10,485.32 $64,240.68 $1,046,953.97 $143,009.14
$202,362.00 $25,775.12 $176,586.88 $26,354,899.68 $3,426,038.98
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $586,909.59 $847.93
$102,304.00 $1,060.63 $101,243.37 $436,615.62 $1,060.63
($102,304.00) ($1,060.63) $101,243.37 $150,293.97 ($212.70)
$15,607.00 $23,589.21 $7,982.21 ($1,477,541.69) ($789,040.31)
$198,549.28 $200,710.08 $2,160.80 $16,901,273.89 $19,670,970.93
$214,156.28 $224,299.29 $10,143.01 $15,423,732.20 $18,881,930.62

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Pulled from Production

Exhibit F-llI-C

VARIANCE

Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($12,657,847.52)
($3,132,629.26)
($6,237,899.34)

($61,476.53)

($22,089,852.65)

$10,923,953.62
$2,923,596.76
$2,042,705.63
$1,989,497.91
$1,188,177.10
$1,278,244.07
$1,678,740.78
$903,944.83
$22,928,860.70

($586,061.66)
$435,554.99
($150,506.67)
$688,501.38
$2,769,697.04
$3,458,198.42
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