

**STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual
For Fiscal Year 2026, Fiscal Period 02**

199 - Troy City Schools

Description	EXPENDABLE TRUST			AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE
	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$13,872,933.52	\$1,215,086.00	(\$12,657,847.52)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,155,746.32	\$23,117.06	(\$3,132,629.26)
Local Sources	\$320,273.00	\$50,424.96	(\$269,848.04)	\$7,636,684.18	\$1,398,784.84	(\$6,237,899.34)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$61,700.00	\$223.47	(\$61,476.53)
Total Revenues:	\$320,273.00	\$50,424.96	(\$269,848.04)	\$24,727,064.02	\$2,637,211.37	(\$22,089,852.65)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$79,437.00	\$5,169.69	\$74,267.31	\$13,030,286.80	\$2,106,333.18	\$10,923,953.62
Instructional Support Services	\$44,994.00	\$7,075.11	\$37,918.89	\$3,464,657.89	\$541,061.13	\$2,923,596.76
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,216,945.49	\$174,239.86	\$2,042,705.63
Auxiliary Services	\$3,205.00	\$3,045.00	\$160.00	\$2,218,923.01	\$229,425.10	\$1,989,497.91
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,420,147.67	\$231,970.57	\$1,188,177.10
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,278,244.07	\$0.00	\$1,278,244.07
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,678,740.78	\$0.00	\$1,678,740.78
Other Expenditures	\$74,726.00	\$10,485.32	\$64,240.68	\$1,046,953.97	\$143,009.14	\$903,944.83
Total Expenditures:	\$202,362.00	\$25,775.12	\$176,586.88	\$26,354,899.68	\$3,426,038.98	\$22,928,860.70
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$586,909.59	\$847.93	(\$586,061.66)
Other Financing Uses:	\$102,304.00	\$1,060.63	\$101,243.37	\$436,615.62	\$1,060.63	\$435,554.99
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$102,304.00)	(\$1,060.63)	\$101,243.37	\$150,293.97	(\$212.70)	(\$150,506.67)
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$15,607.00	\$23,589.21	\$7,982.21	(\$1,477,541.69)	(\$789,040.31)	\$688,501.38
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$198,549.28	\$200,710.08	\$2,160.80	\$16,901,273.89	\$19,670,970.93	\$2,769,697.04
Ending Fund Balance:	\$214,156.28	\$224,299.29	\$10,143.01	\$15,423,732.20	\$18,881,930.62	\$3,458,198.42

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Pulled from Production